accept the Caravan aircraft on straight pull-in and pull-out by tug. 

1.04 Lease Term: The term of this Lease shall be five (5) years and shall commence as 
of the Effective Date. 

1.05 Base Rent: The Rent for both the Classroom/Office and Hangar Space, combined, 
shall be One Hundred and Fifty-One Thousand, Two Hundred ($151,200.00) 
Dollars, plus all applicable sales tax (the "Rent") for the first year. TENANT shall 

1. 

pay LANDLORD the Rent, in equal monthly installments of $12,600 per month, 
plus all applicable sales tax, in advance on the first day of each month without